
** All book and supply costs are estimates and subject to change without notice.**

First Term 432 Hours
$1,290.00

$10.00

$73.00

$350.00

$1,800.00

$5.00

3 pcs. $180.00

3 pcs. $210.00

  3 pcs. $180.00

   3 pcs. $210.00

3 pcs. $240.00

3 pcs. $240.00

$125.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

$95.00

Tuition  

Student Activity Fee

Technology Fee

Fundamentals of Automotive Technology 3rd. ED. 9781284274875 J-B

Tool Kit Snap-On

Safety Glasses

**Cintas Work Shirts - Long or Short Sleeve (your choice) 3 required. Must purchase within 2 weeks of beginning class.   

Mens    Cintas Short Sleeve Shirt: Item #935  Color: Dark Blue

Mens    Cintas Long Sleeve Shirt: Item #935  Color: Dark Blue

Womens    Cintas Short Sleeve Shirt: Item #935  Color: Dark Blue (order 1 size smaller- these are men's shirts)      

Womens    Cintas Long Sleeve Shirt: Item #935  Color: Dark Blue (order 1 size smaller- these are men's shirts)      

**  Cintas Work Pants -  (3) Required. Must purchase within 2 weeks of beginning class

Mens    Cintas Work Pants: Item #945   Color: Navy      

Womens   Cintas Work Pants: Item #395   Color: Navy

** Workboots  (1 pair) Black or Brown with Slip Resistant Soles.  Must purchase within 2 weeks of beginning class.

** These items are not available in the Bookstore.  

ASE Certification A1 Engine Repair

ASE Certification A2 Automatic Transmission

ASE Certification A3 Manual Drive Train

ASE Certification A4 Suspension and Steering

ASE Certification A5 Brakes

ASE Certification A6 Electrical

ASE Certification A7 Heating and Air Conditioning

ASE Certification A8 Engine Performance

*Certifications are completed as the student progresses through the program and will vary from student to student.

Total Tuition and Fees           Please adjust cost accordingly between men/women's uniform selections $5,043.00

Second Term 432 Hours
Tuition  $1,290.00

Student Activity Fee $10.00

Technology Fee $73.00

Total $1,373.00

Third Term 432 Hours
Tuition  $1,290.00

Student Activity Fee $10.00

Technology Fee $73.00

Total $1,373.00

Fourth Term 432 Hours
Tuition  $1,290.00

Student Activity Fee $10.00

Technology Fee $73.00

Graduation Set $45.00

Total $1,418.00

Total Estimated Program Cost $9,207.00

rev.   8/11/2023

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

TBD Instructor

TBD Instructor

TBD Instructor

TBD Instructor

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Tennessee College of Applied Technology Morristown
Morristown Campus

2023-2024

Automotive Technology

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

TBD Instructor

TBD Instructor

TBD Instructor

TBD Instructor

Due at Registration

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate

Approximate




