Tennessee College of Applied Technology Morristown

Morristown Campus 2023-2024

Automotive Technology

** All book and supply costs are estimates and subject to change without notice.**

First Term			432 Hours
Fuition		\$1,290.00	Due at Registration
itudent Activity Fee		\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee		\$73.00	Due at Registration
Fundamentals of Automotive Technology 3rd. ED. 9781284274875 J-B		\$350.00	Approximate
ool Kit Snap-On		\$1,800.00	Approximate
afety Glasses		\$5.00	Approximate
*Cintas Work Shirts - Long or Short Sleeve (your choice) 3 required. Must purchase within 2 weeks of beginning class			
Mens Cintas Short Sleeve Shirt: Item #935 Color: Dark Blue	3 pcs.	\$180.00	Approximate
Mens Cintas Long Sleeve Shirt: Item #935 Color: Dark Blue	3 pcs.	\$210.00	Approximate
Nomens Cintas Short Sleeve Shirt: Item #935 Color: Dark Blue (order 1 size smaller- these are men's shirts)	3 pcs.	\$180.00	Approximate
Nomens Cintas Long Sleeve Shirt: Item #935 Color: Dark Blue (order 1 size smaller- these are men's shirts)	3 pcs.	\$210.00	Approximate
* Cintas Work Pants - (3) Required. Must purchase within 2 weeks of beginning class			
Mens Cintas Work Pants: Item #945 Color: Navy	3 pcs.	\$240.00	Approximate
Nomens Cintas Work Pants: Item #395 Color: Navy	3 pcs.	\$240.00	Approximate
** Workboots (1 pair) Black or Brown with Slip Resistant Soles. Must purchase within 2 weeks of beginning class. ** These items are not available in the Bookstore.		\$125.00	Approximate
ASE Certification A1 Engine Repair		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
ASE Certification A2 Automatic Transmission		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
ISE Certification A3 Manual Drive Train		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
SE Certification A4 Suspension and Steering		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
SE Certification A5 Brakes		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
ASE Certification A6 Electrical		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
ASE Certification A7 Heating and Air Conditioning		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
ASE Certification A8 Engine Performance		\$95.00	TBD Instructor
Certifications are completed as the student progresses through the program and will vary from student to student.			
otal Tuition and Fees Please adjust cost accordingly between men/women's uniform selections		\$5,043.00	
Second Term			432 Hours
Tuition		\$1,290.00	Due at Registration
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	Due at Registration
Fechnology Fee		\$73.00	Due at Registration
i <mark>otal</mark>		\$1,373.00	-
Third Term			432 Hours
uition		\$1,290.00	Due at Registration
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee		\$73.00	Due at Registration
otal		\$1,373.00	
Fourth Term			432 Hours
- Fuition		\$1,290.00	Due at Registration
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	Due at Registration
Fechnology Fee		\$73.00	Due at Registration
Graduation Set		\$45.00	Approximate
Total Control of the		\$1,418.00	• •
Total Estimated Program Cost			\$9,2

rev. 8/11/2023